N° Reg. Nombre o Razon Social Rut Dv Acciones al 31-12-2016

3 VALLE ESCONDIDO SA 96.718.470 5 844
63 INVERSIONES COSTA VERDE Y COMPANIA LIMITADA 96.810.370 9
18
65 IMVERMEX SA 79.611.660 9 15
82 BANCARD INVERSIONES LIMITADA 96.894.180 1 15
304 LOS ANGELES SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES LIMITADA  76.100.830 7
14
202 INVERSIONES LA PINTA LTDA 79.685.650 5 7
132 DSD CONSTRUCCIONES Y MONTAJES SA 96.687.370 1 6
203 BUCHI BUC ANTONIO 9.989.661 2 3
263 ITSINV S A 96.753.690 3 3
288 INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS SANTA FE LTDA 77.414.200 2 3
45 ICSA MARDONES Y ASOCIADOS LTDA 78.957.630 0 3
95 LESSMAN CIFUENTES OSVALDO R 6.473.776 7 3
311 INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS NECO LTDA 76.083.241 3 3
292 INMOBILIARIA E INVERSIONES LAS BEZMA LTDA 77.062.400 2
3
317 HERRMANN FRANK ERNESTO CLAUDIO 6.609.758 7 3
5 BENAVENTE CASH RENE 5.199.869 3 3
123 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ EUGENIO 7.053.651 K 3
50 SCHULER SKALWEIT CARMEN PATRICIA 9.728.449 0 3
53 ROMERO SILVA ALBERTO 6.243.012 5 3
43 VALENZUELA COSTA PEDRO PABLO 6.689.107 0 3
97 MANCILLA PEREZ LUIS CARLOS 6.562.962 3 3
152 INVEL VATICANO LTDA 78.729.600 9 3
12 COO LYON MARIA ELENA 8.065.263 1 3
308 RIOS MAYORGA MARCELO ANDRES 10.322.982 0 3
18 CASTRO FERNANDEZ OSVALDO R 6.847.549 K 3
326 MARINETTI VERDERAU JUAN LUIS EDUARDO 6.441.199 3
3
322 RAQUEL LENIZ MEZZANO Y A PEDRO CORREA REYES 5.169.403 1
3
146 HUBER SCHULZ CARLOS 4.377.297 K 3
39 SILVA RIVERA HECTOR JAIME 5.019.338 1 3
327 URETA LARRAIN GUILLERMO 8.246.369 0 3
276 SILVA INIGUEZ RODRIGO 8.988.116 1 3
38 SARQUIS SAID CARLOS GONZALO 6.375.814 0 3
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VON CHRISMAR CARVAJAL OSCAR ENRIQUE

VALDES CORREA MARIA LUISA
HUERTA MOORE GONZALO A
CONSTRUCTORA KAMEN LTDA
SCHNAPP SCHARF CARLOS FELIX
EL CAMPANARIO SA
GOLDEN INVESTMENT CORP
JARA VALENZUELA JOSE ALFREDO
INVERSIONES LA COLINA LIMITADA

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS CONSULTORES
AUDITORES Y CIA LTDA

MARIN CORREA CARLOS JOSE
SOC DE INV DON AUGUSTO S A
PESQUERA TRANS ANTARTIC SA
CALDERON MUSALEM MARIA JOSE
AGUILERA VIGORENA PATRICIO JAIME
INV RAUL SARAM LTDA
EKA CHEMICAL CHILE SA
SULBRANDT CABEZAS JOSE MARIA

RIOSECO RODRIGUEZ ALONSO JORGE ALBERTO

PINEDO MANCILLA GEORGE
OLAVE GUTIERREZ MARIA SOLEDAD
BRUSADELLI ANDRADE JUAN PABLO

ROJAS BUSTOS ANA MARIA

RAVINET DE LA FUENTE JAIME NICOLAS
ROBERT SILVA JORGE ANDRES
SUC BELAN GROTTER ROBERTO
INVERSIONES EL MADERAL LIMITADA
OLAVARRIA LEYTON LIONEL
INVERSIONES JOSEFINA LIMITADA
HUBER ACUNA CARLOS IGNACIO

SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS
INVERTRUST LTD

UGOLINI BERTELLI ALBERTO
VIAL CAMPOS MAURICIO
SALFATE DOREN EDUARDO
SALAME HIRMAS JORGE ALBERTO
MARINETTI VERDERAU ARTURO DANTE
MIMICA ROKI OSCAR JAIME
VON CHRISMAR CARVAJAL EUGENIO LEONARDO
EBCO LIMITADA

6.926.511

7.642.128
9.840.113
78.504.020
5.784.021
96.648.870
59.106.950
7.019.169
78.584.750

81.513.400

7.203.992
96.732.200
99.577.550
10.379.839

7.517.380
78.462.790
30.001.073

3.194.595

7.295.095

9.863.920
7.032.846
6.816.622
6.227.133
4.665.925
6.377.113
5.660.853
96.616.900
5.089.714
77.192.240
14.292.699

77.114.520

14.429.641
6.496.140

6.244.380

6.379.683

7.012.820

6.220.413

6.926.510

79.517.200
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194
259
205
73
192
190
138
320
305
271
167
213
104
236
172
217
161
135
153
164
173

129
242
222
196
137
306

128
171
220
133
78
116
28
158
303
257
88
27
209

MANDIOLA ALLAMAND FRANCISCO
JARAS PARKER PATRICIO AGUSTIN
INVERSIONES LA HIEDRA SA
DOMINGUEZ ARTEAGA JUAN IGNACIO
INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS SAN NICOLAS LIMITADA
CODNER CHIJNER JOSE
QUILVE S A
BALMACEDA GARCIA ROBERTO JOSE
ALFONSIN BALSA RAMIRO
INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS INVESA LIMITADA
INV HY KLTDA
INMOBILIARIA E INVERSIONES ORTUZAR SA
SOC DE INV Y ASESORIAS FINANCIERAS ORUMI LTDA
CASTRO ROSSE RAUL
SEVI ITERMAN ARIEL DAVID
INVERSIONES SAN LUIS LIMITADA
ASESORIAS E INV RZG LTDA
FURMAN SIHMAN SERGIO EDUARDO
INVERSIONES MATUS LTDA
INMOBILIARIA E INVERSIONES CAJICA LTDA
ASESORIAS LEGALES E INVERSIONES LIMITADA
INVERSIONES KIO LTDA
GALAN DIAZ CARLOS RAUL
ABUMOHOR SALMAN ROBERTO A
GOYENECHE HANDWERCK RUDOLF
SORO ANINO JUAN JOSE
PFEIFER FRENZ HERNAN EMILIO
PREECE DE LABORDE LOUSTEAU JAIME URBANO
MENANTEAUX DE TRAZEGUIES AUGUSTO ALEJANDRO
ECHEVERRIA RAMIREZ LUIS CRISTIAN
INMOBILIARIA LOS CEREZOS SA
CALDERON KOHON ESTHER JACQUELINE
Abuhadba Fernandez Rene
NUNEZ ABE JOSE FELIPE
DOMINGUEZ COVARRUBIAS JOSE LUIS FRANCISCO
BEHRENDS CARLOS ROBERTO
NECKER KOLAR DANIEL
INHEN ARAVENA JORGE ESTEBAN S
LEAL BARRIENTOS HERNAN DAVID
FINING CHILE SA
HIDALGO HERAZO SERGIO PATRICIO
MORENO MOSQUEIRA ALDO OMAR
PERALTA MARTIN JUAN CRISTOBAL

7.745.783
7.052.878
96.587.400
6.615.791
77.300.720
4.255.530
96.621.960
8.412.972
22.357.225
78.108.830
76.096.250
96.698.020
78.884.060
3.807.035
14.648.397
78.081.030
77.713.030
5.529.109
30.001.075
78.725.540
78.367.570
78.275.350
7.466.969
30.001.074
4.511.761
14.733.167
7.138.027
6.064.411
8.434.781
8.126.976
95.452.000
5.669.831
6.289.330
14.937.693
6.372.293
48.057.123
10.758.509
10.444.726
8.571.616
91.489.000
7.061.463
5.678.130
9.409.762
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69
11

204

48

91
234
232
60
100
239
99
157
261
96
211
324
323
150
72
89
265
314
29
278
16
94
182
181
93
246
46

49
34
120
92
307
302
86
58
125

INMOB RUMANI LTDA
NORRIS PATERSON VALERIE
DE BEER SORIANO PATRICIO

ASESORIAS E INVERSIONES YUDATA LTDA

COMERCIAL E INVERSIONES SANTA VIRGINIA
LIMITADA

POZO GESSEWEIN GASTON DEL CARMEN
CALVANESE ESQUIVEL SEBASTIAN
LAGOS LOPEZ JOSE LUIS
STRAUB VON CHRISMAR ALFONSO R
URIARTE Y FUENZALIDA LIMITADA
KOZAK ROBERTO
ARRASATE GONZALEZ JUAN ANTONIO
LUHRS RAGGIO FELIX VICTOR
BECERRA JORGE LUIS
PAROT BENAVIDES CRISTIAN R
ECCLEFIELD BARBERA PERCIVAL ALBERT
EICHHOLZ PEREZ DE ARCE JORGE EDUARD
CALGARO GABRIEL FERNANDO
AT Y T CHILE LONG DISTANCE SA
TRONCOSO VIDAL ANDRES G
SILVA PIZARRO FEDERICO
GONTHIER LIZAMA OSVALDO ATILANO
KAULEN GUZMAN NICOLAS ALBERTO

ASESORIAS E INVERSIONES CALUCO LIMITADA

ACHONDO HENRIQUEZ GONZALO
VALDIVIESO MONTES ARMANDO FEDERICO
PERALTA VALENZUELA DIEGO
SOC DE INV RIGG LTDA

INMOBILIARIA E INVERSIONES ANGOINV LIMITADA

JARA VALENZUELA FELIPE MATIAS
MOSQUEIRA ARAYA ANDRES
BACHELET ARTIGUES GONZALO
GUZMAN GONZALEZ RAFAEL ANGEL
DELORENZO ACHONDO HERNAN
RUSELER FRANCISCO G
DELLA MAGGIORA GARCIA JUAN CHRISTIAN
SARRA LOYOLA JAIME ALEJANDRO
WELCH MORALES JORGE ANTONIO
CAMUS ALBORNOZ GUILLERMO ARTURO
ERRAZURIZ DOMINGUEZ PEDRO PABLO
VIVANCO ARAYA SERGIO ANTONIO
GONZALEZ MARTINEZ IGNACIO

77.085.160
5.120.107
8.622.450

77.663.750

79.708.120

7.023.775
10.605.278
2.549.587
6.666.601
78.073.740
49.017.612
5.543.628
7.017.609
48.120.360
4.604.482
10.682.508
10.565.125
23.365.185
96.631.610
7.388.343
6.964.527
7.047.909
15.377.727
77.092.590
7.012.583
8.321.934
5.009.310
96.729.060
77.778.370
7.557.597
10.122.388
7.992.095
7.542.683
7.037.851
49.010.772
6.284.809
6.626.929
8.402.671
6.694.060
7.051.188
6.784.592
7.053.650

- N O 0 © ©O X X o0 o © A =2 X NN W 0 o oo =~ =~ ON P NODNMNDN OO O 0o X O X o g X 0N

W W w w

W W W W W W W W W WwWwWwWwwwowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowwow



221
71
284
189
197
85
14
235
107
15
84
170
210
175
243
40
191
134
267
118
274
207
281
212
230
148
21
215
22
178
183
168
313
74
114
56
179
258
301
26
199
131
299

CADAQUES FONDO DE INVERSION PRIVADO
MONTANARI MAZZARELLI ALBERTO
HERRMANN WAHRENBERG VICTOR

AZUL ASESORIAS LTDA
CALDERON GONZALEZ DARIO
CORREA ARDIZZONI JUAN LUIS
SANTA CRUZ LOPEZ JUAN JOSE

ASESORIAS PROFESIONALES E INV OCEANIS LTDA

GUTIERREZ ARRIVILLAGA JOSE RAMON
SARQUIS SAID RODRIGO
INVERSIONES PUNTA LARGA LTDA
VELOSO BARRAZA FRANCISCO JAVIER
THOMAS AVILA MARCOS BLAS
JANE RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO
KAUFMANN GOETZ BENJAMIN
SULLIVAN MORENO LUIS FELIPE
INVERSIONES MONTEVERDE LTDA
LOVERA SANTANDER VERUSCHKA J
VON APPEN LAHRES MARION A
KAWAS PINO EDUARDO
GUILOFF DIMITSTEIN ANDRES
VASQUEZ SEGNER MARIA ISABEL
PERALTA MARTIN JOSE PABLO
FRIAS LARRAIN FERNANDO EUGENIO RODRIGO
VELASCO VILLEGAS LUCIO HERBERT
SANTANDER S A AGENTE DE VALORES
ESTAY RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO
ERICK PRODUCCIONES S A
BARROS NOGUERA CAROLINA
ASESORIAS E INV LARRAGUIBEL LTDA
CUEVAS CARRASCO JORGE FERNANDO
ASESORIA E INVERSIONES DECISION LTDA
INV FALUCO LTDA
MUNOZ HAAG MARCO ANTONIO
BRAVO DENEGRI ROBERTO
RAMOS VERA ENRIQUE A
EDWARDS MERY LUIS FELIPE
ASESORIAS E INV CLIPPER S A

NICOLAS LARCO DAVILA'Y SOLEDAD FERNANDEZ S

MARTINEZ IBARRA FRANCISCO JAVIER
INVERSIONES CAMINO MIRASOL LIMITADA
BORDA MINGO MARTIN JOSE
SOC CONSULTORA GLOBAL CONSULT LTDA

99.567.120
6.979.758
6.066.312

85.723.800
5.078.327
8.731.578
7.033.889

77.936.820
7.017.364
6.280.901

30.000.953
9.672.047
8.690.386

14.729.220
6.409.235
6.888.504

77.547.740

14.709.121
6.987.384
6.556.043
6.028.325
7.010.570

10.349.445
7.337.983
6.373.127

96.623.460
5.561.695

96.575.870
9.897.714

77.419.030
6.448.439

78.065.830

77.310.590
8.684.130
6.994.010
9.002.017
4.100.714

96.867.820

14.732.528
6.551.323

79.884.040
7.010.555

76.547.870
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77
80
79

CORREA POBLETE EUGENIO ENRIQUE
INVERSIONES SATURNO SA
HOHLBERG RECABARREN CRISTIAN
BENNETT GUZMAN CAROLINA DEL PILAR

5.927.730
96.541.350
7.149.293
7.186.661
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